Dt. 11.04.2017.

From:
L. Ramacharyulu,

Advocate,
5-4-187/3 &4, 1 Floor,
Soham Mansion, M. G. Road,
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Dear Sir, S “

Sub: Request information and clarification under RTX Act.
At the time of issuing building permit, layout regularization charges are being levied under G.O
No. 151 dated 02.11.2015, G.O.Ms. No. 210 dated 31.12.2015, G.O.Ms. No. 33 dated
01.02.2016 & G. O.Ms. No. 278 dated 02.12.2016. The deadline for application under layout
regularization was over on 31.12.2016 Please provide information as to whether this GOs are
applicable for new applications made for development of un-developed lands.

Please transfer this application to town planning section to provide necessary information to our
request.

The necessary fee will be paid towards charges for xerox expenses. We have enclosed herewith
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) Indian Postal Order towards application fee under RTI Act.

Please provide the above said information at the earliest.
Thank you,

Yours sincerely,

(L. acharyulu)

Encl: Rs. 10/- 1.P.O



GREATER HYDERBAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Office of the Chief City Planner
Town Planning Section (H.O)

%No: R/478/TPS/HO/GHMC/2017 | 25T

To

Sri L.Ramacharyulu
Advocate

5-4-187/3 & 4

2nd floor Soham Mansion,

M.G.Road Secunderabad.

Tank bund, Hyderabad

Dt21.4,2017
oY%

Sub:- GHMC-TPS-HO-RTI- Certain information sought for with regards to the
building permit and layout regularization charges - Reg.

Ref:- Application filed under RTI act by Sri L.Ramacharyulu Advocate resident
of 5-4-187/3 & 4 2nd floor Soham Mansion, M.G.Road Secunderabad dt.

11.4.2017

kkk

The information sought for by you in the reference cited is furnished as under:

S1.No.

Question

Reply

1

At the time of issuing building permit, layout
regularization charges are being levied under
G.0.Ms.No. 151 dated 2.11.2015, G.O.Ms.No. 210
dt. 31.12.2015, G.O,Ms.No. 33 dt.1.2.2016,
G.O,Ms.No. 278 dt.2.12.2016 please provide
information as to whether these G.O's are

These G.O's are not
applicable for development
of site / land. Until and
unless, the undeveloped land
is regularized, the building
permission cannot be

applicable for new applications made for | considered.
development of undeveloped lands
This is for you are information under RT! act.
Yours faithfully
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Dt.09.03.2017

From
L. Ramacharyulu,
Advocate,

. 5-4-187/3 &4, 11 Floor,

Soham Mansion, M. G. Road,
Secunderabad — 500 003.

To

The Commissioner, {2/ 0

Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation,
Tankbund Road,

Hyderabad.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Information required under RTI Act.

GHMC is collecting Bank Guarantee towards security deposit against provision of Solar
Lighting System/ Solar Water Heating System in group housing as per clause No. 15 (a) (xi)
of G.0.Ms. No. 168 dated 07.04.2012.

Are there any guidelines framed by the Government for provision of Solar Lighting System/
Solar Water Heating System. If so please provide me a copy of the same. The necessary
fee/charges will be paid.

Enclosed herewith Rs. 10/- postal order.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely,

MR

(L. Ramacharyulu)

Encl: Postal Order. wo- 06938%
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GREATER HYDERBAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Office of the Chief City Planner
Town Planning Section (H.O)
Tank bund, Hyderabad
\}.@ R/393/T PS/HO/GHMC/2017Z‘2_% ; Dt.18.4.2017
o'f—;o}' .

To

L.Ramacharyulu

Advocate

5-4-187/3&4, 2nd floor, Soham Mansion,
M.G.Road. Secunderabad

Sub:- GHMC-TPS-HO-Certain information sought for under RTI act with regards
to the solar system / solar lighting system

Ref:- 1.Representation of L.Ramacharyulu filed under section 6(1) of RTI act
dated9.3.2017

2. Letter No. 1285/SE(ElectricalyGHMC/RTI/2016-17 dated 24.3.2017
transmitted by SE(Electrical) GHMC.
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The information sought for by the applicant in the reference cited us furnished as under

S1.No | Question Reply

1 The  information  with | In this regard it is to submit that as A.P. building rules 2012

;fagljffj b‘y" G‘(})’je rfg;ftl“}gi issued in G.O.Ms.No. 168 MA dated 7.4.2012 under rule

provision of solar system / | 15{a)(xi) is indicated that case of Group Housing where there
solar lighting system / Solar

water heating system Kindly
furnish if so. Homes, Hospitals & Hotels provision for Solar Water

are 100 units and above, building proposed for Nurshing

Heating system and solar lighting system in the building and
in the site for out door lighting, etc shall be made and
applicant shall give a bank guarantee to this effect to the
sanctioning authority for compliance of the same, there is no
specific guidelines framed by the Government.

Further the government in the frequently asked
questions / clarifications it is indicated the arise value of
existing bank guarantee it is stated that the amount mentioned
in the "invoice" of the authorized dealer can be considered for

insisting the bank guarantee

Hence this is for your information under RTI act.

Yours faithfully
<
ﬂ[ Chief Cityma‘l‘ek')n‘:
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